

## Visvesvaraya Technological University

Belagavi – 590 018, Karnataka State, INDIA

Dr. H G Shekharappa **Registrar (Evaluation)** 

Phone: (0831) 2498131 Fax : (0831) 2498184

Ref. No/VTU/ PS/Exam/2016-2017/ 9 15

Date : - 2 NOV 2016

## **CIRCULAR**

## Sub: Examination Fee structure - reg.

The Principals of affiliated engineering colleges are requested to note the following fee structure for the forthcoming UG/PG Examinations Dec. 2016/Jan 2017:

1.

Items	UG Programs (Regular Students)	PG Programs (Regular Students)	
Exam Application Fee	Rs.10/- per student	Rs.10/- per student	
Examination Fee	<ul> <li>Rs.500/- per regular semester</li> <li>Rs.125/- per subject to the maximum of Rs.500/- per semester for arrear subjects</li> </ul>	maximum of Rs.1000/- per	
Marks Card Fee	Rs.50/- per semester	semester for arrear subjects	
Penalty	Rs.500/- for three days	Rs.50/- per semester Rs.500/- for three days	

## Examination Fee for UG/PG Students who have taken benefit of 2. Extension of Maximum Duration to complete the course as per Notification No. VTU/Aca/2016-2017/5659, dated 27th October 2016

Course	Year of	Fee Structure	Penalty
D.F. /D.T.	admission		- Gilaity
B.E./B.Tech.	2006 - 2007		
(Regular and Lateral Entry)	2007 - 2008	Rs.2000/- PER	
	2008 – 2009	SUBJECT TO THE	
B.E./B.Tech.	2009 - 2010	MAXIMUM OF	D 5001 0
(LATERAL ENTRY ONLY)	2010 - 2011	Rs.6000/- PER	Rs. 500/- for
B.Arch.	2006 – 2007	SEMESTER	three days
MBA /M.Tech.	2009 - 2010	+ application fee of	
	2010 - 2011	Rs. 10/- per student	
	2011 - 2012	and Marks Card Fee of	
MCA	2012 - 2013		
WICA	2009 - 2010	Rs.50/- per semester	
e examination fee structure menti-	2010 - 2011		

The examination fee structure mentioned under Point No.2 is applicable for both Regular and arrear students. The students shall pay Rs.6000/- per semester for regular subjects and for arrear papers Rs.2000/- per subject to the maximum of Rs.6000/- per semester.

A separate notification along with the dates for online filing of examination application forms and the procedure for the same will be notified shortly.

The contents of this circular may be brought to the notice of all the concerned.

Sd/-

**REGISTRAR (EVALUATION)** 

To, The Principals of all Engineering Colleges and PG coordinators of VTU PG Centres.

Copy FWC's to: Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor through the Sec. to VC, the Registrar, VTU Belgaum, the Finance officer, VTU, for information, Special Officers of VTU Regional Offices, for information & needful.